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THE BUDGET
Welfare Federation Philadelphia

Amount Required - $2,766,195.26
tllfjahf CMil'asiwfaiv will be used te repay member agencies the amount borrowed
VVCI U5CripUUH by them or withdrawn from capital, during July and August,

1922, te meet their current expenses, estimated at an amount somewhat in excess of. ... ,
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Estimated Expenses, Earnings and Amounts Required Frem Welfare Federation for 1923

Americanization Committee of Germantown
Armstrong Association of Philadelphia
Babies' Hospital
Baldwin Day Nursery
Bethcsda Children's Christian Heme of Chestnut Hill
Big Brether Association
Bey Scouts. Delaware and Montgomery Counties
Broomall Holiday Heuse
Bureau of Municipal Research of Philadelphia
Child Federation, The
Children's Aid Society of Pennsylvania
Children's Bureau of Philadelphia
Church Dispensary of Seuthwnrk
Church Heme for Children
Church Mission of Help
Cloverneok Heme for Children
College Settlement of Philadelphia
Consumers' League of Eastern Pennsylvania
Country Nursery

Diagnostic .Hospital
Eastern Pennsylvania League of Girls' Clubs
Elliett Heuse
Emergency Aid of Pennsylvania

Committee of Supplies
Girls' Trade Schoel
Infantile Par. Fund
Special Relief Bureau

Female Sec. of Phila. for Relief and Employment of the Peor
Fester Heme Association
Franklin Day Nursery
Friends' Neighborhood Guild t"
Galilee Mission
Germantown Dispensary and Hospital
Girl Scouts of Philadelphia (Camp Fund)
Girl Scouts of Philadelphia (General Fund)
Girls' Aid
Hahnemann Hospital '. .'
Happy Dav Nursery .....',
Harrison Day Nursery
Henry Phipns Institute Disnensarv
Heme for Destitute Colored Children

Heme for the Homeless
Heme of Industry for Discharged Prisoners
Heme of the Goed Shepherd for Bevs
Hepe Day Nurserv and Settlement Heuse
Hospital of the Universitv of Penna. Secial Service Dept
Hospital of the Weman's Medical Cel. of Pennsylvania
Heuse of the Hely Child
Heward Hospital
Heward Hesnital Secial Service Committee
Indigent Widows' and Single Women's Society
Jeffersen Hospital
Jey Settlement Day Nursery "

Kensington Hospital for Women
Ladies' Depository Association
Lighthouse, The
Lincoln Day Nursery 'Medice-Chirurgic- nl and Polyclinic Comb. Hesp
Mediee-Ch- l. and Polyclinic Comb. Hesp. Sec. Ser. Dept
Memerial Hospital of Roxberoucrh
Mcrcv Hospital and Schoel for Nurses '.

Midnight Mission
Merris Animal Refuse ' 'Morten Street Dav Nurserv and Working Peenle's Aid
Morten St. Day Nur. & Wkg. People's Aid Sick Diet Kitchen
Nicctewn Club for Betb and Girls
Northeastern Hospital of Philadelphia 'Nerthvv e stern General Hospital
Old Ladies' Heme of Philadelphia '
Old Man's Heme of Philadelphia
Old Yerk Read Public Health Centre
Orphan Society of Philadelphia
Pennsylvania Branch of the Shut-i- n Society
Pennsylvania Epileptic Hospital and Colony Farm
Pcnnsylv ania Hospital
Pennsylvania Prison Society
Pcnnsyh ania Schoel of Secial and Health Werk ,
Pennsylvania Society te Protect Children from Cruelty
Pennsylvania Working Heme for Blind Men
Philadelphia Association for the Protection of Colored Women
Philadelphia Association for the Prev. and Rel. of Heart Disease
Philadelphia Association of Day Nurseries x
Philadelphia Heme for Infants
Philadelphia Heusing Association
Philadelphia Ly ing-I- n Charity
Philadelphia Orthepaedic Hesp. and Inf. for Nervous Diseases
Philadelphia Orth. Hesp. and Inf. for Nerv. Dis. Sec. Ser. Dept
Philadelphia Protestant Episcopal Citv Mission
Philadelphia Schoel of Occupational Therapy
Philadelphia Secial Service Exchange
Philadelphia Society for Organizing Charity
Philadelphia Society for the Employ, and Instr. of the Peor
Philadelphia Vacant Lets Cultivation Association

Public Baths Association of Philadelphia
Public Charities Association of Pennsylvania
Public Education and Child Laber Assoc, of Pennsylvania
Reed Street Neighborhood Heuse ,
Roosevelt Hospital '.

St. Agnes' Heuse
St. Christopher's Hospital for Children
St. Martha's Heuse
St. Nicholas' Dnv Nursery
San Cristofero Dav Nursery
Seamen's Church Institute
Settlement Music Schoel
Sheltering Arms of the P. F. Church
Seuthwnrk Neighborhood Heuse
Starr Centre Association
Stetson Hospital ,
Sunnyi-id- Day Nursery
Temporary Shelter for Women
Travelers' Aid Society
Union Benevolent Association
University Settlement Heuse
University Summer Camp
Visiting Nurse Society of Philadelphia
Webster Street Heuse
Welfare Federation

West Philadelphia General Homeopathic Hospital and Dispensary
West Philadelphia Hesuitnl for Women
Western Community Heuse
White-William- s Foundation
Whlttier Centre
Willinar Day Nurserv
Wlssahicken Bevs' Club
Weman's Americanization Beard of Ardmore. . .,
Weman's Hospital of Philadelphia
Women's Union Day Nursery
Workman Plare Heuse Settlement
Yeung Men's Christian Association of Germantown
Yeung Women's Christian Association of Germantown
Yeung Women's Christian Association of Philadelphia

Contingent Fund

'Nen-participati- financially.
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KitlmaKd
Expenies

1923
3,000.00

10,373.00
73,789.00
10,302.00
25,770.00
22,365.00
35,173.79
5,481.84

63,840.00
18,570.00

368,922.32
101,060.00

2,360.00
32,069.00

7,048.00
6,436.00

29,780.00
9,894.12

11,461.66
36,386.00
15,300.00

1,830.00
3,350.00
7,260.00
7,500.00

17,661.99
7,070.92

10,020.00
10,800.00

212,029.30
5,046.00

14,365.00
8,697.00

347,155.00
3,311.00
7,772.56

38,470.00

5,958.66
14,900.00
18,592.00

8,621.00
15,800.00

103,373.00
16,748.00
72,405.00

4,231.00
39,378.00

467,498.26
9,651.00

80,600.00
8,221.50

53,100.00
4,870.00

389,053.32
15,150.00
94,484.00
52,303.00

7,404.00
15.977.00
4,796.32
1,438.58

10,298.71
48,788.40
62,875.00
30,241.00
72,188.00

7,990.00
15,486.00
28,396.27
36,967.08

1,027,899.00
8,275.00

30,960.00
72,128.50

215,889.40
8,152.00

15,000.00
3,410.50

19,638.50
19,007.00
43,371.04

166,052.00
3,580.00

155,600.00
15,905.00
16,280.00

284,555.00
11,559.18
13,860.08

26,575.66
13,757.35
25,742.50
44,658.84

5,112.50
57,198.05
14,125.00
7,169.60
9,258.00

43,740.58
31,384.00
13,010.00
12,285.00
34,807.69
80,950.00
7,529.00

10,590.00
22,126.00
21,572.00
25,612.00
14,585.00

188.985.00
5,280.00

159,000.00

55,900.00
111,789.62

3,395.00
71,907.21

9,253.00
7,280.45
6,140.00--

. 2,250.00
173,759.82

3,261.52
6,692.00

41,209.00
103,457.90
625,560.00

17,637,534.11

Estimated Earning!
from Operation
and Income from
Investments, etc.

$ 336.26
5,029.34
1,663.00

16,175.00
3,750.00
8,678.79

500.00
150.00
163.00

283,242.36
71,025.00

1,376.00
31,500.00

49.24
202.50

7,681.00
425.76

6,600.66
15,632.42
11,300.00

222.00

15,261.00
1,402.50
2,020.00
7,300.00

166,609.00
4,900.00
1,750.00

327,155.66
514.00

1,683.86
600.00

2,806.66
10,400.00
11,000.00

1,627.50
800.00

76,725.00
5,990.00

67,205.00
20.32

30,410.00
429,714.26

1,070.75
64,200.00

6,027.00
11,100.00

965.00
354,000.00

150.00
65,375.00
34,725.00

1,874.50
12,969.00

1,039.32

1,709.20
27,133.98
54,375.00
15,241.00
56,461.00
2,180.00
1,350.00

20,725.00
31,967.08

913,231.00
3,700.00

13,200.00
49,223.00

195,406.00
4,530.00

1,276.56
' 8,728.00

29,150.66
141,900.00

77,600.66
5,595.00

13,926.00
13,500.00
4,865.00
1,625.00

11,500.66
410.00

4,875.00
25,320.88

670.00
29,749.38

3,700.00
450.00
787.12

18,452.12
8,720.36
7,000.00

735.00
4,716.28

58,380.00
1,163.47

540.00
1,822.80

13,930.00
935.00

2,050.00
91,800.00

235.00

43,500.00
75,775.00

325.00
26,768.04

1.010.37
2,043.49

140.00

144320.66
1,285.10

535.00
30,050.00
48,115.00

466,841.00

15,005,338.85

- -

Estimated Amount
Required from

Welfare.
Federation

? 3,000.00
10,036.74
68,759.66

8,639.00
9,595.00

18,615.00
26,495.00

4,981.84
63,690.00
18,407.00
85,679.96
30,035.00

984.00
569.00

6,998.76
6,233.50

22,099.00
9,468.36

4,861.66
20,753.58

4,000.00

1,608.00
3,350.00
7,260.00
7,500.00

2,400.99
5,668.42
8,000.00
3,500.00

45,420.30
146.00

12,615.00
8,697.00

20,000.00
2,797.00
6,088.70

37,870.00

3,152.00
4,500.00
7,592.00
6,993.50

15,000.00
26,648.00
10,758.00
5,200.00
4,210.68
8,968.00

37,784.00
8,580.25

16,400.00
2,194.50

42,000.00
3,905.00

35,053.32
15,000.00
29.109.00
17,578.00
2,529.50
3,008.00
3,757.00
1,438.58
8,589.51

21,654.42
8,500.00

15,000.00
15,727.00
5,810.00
7,671.27

14,136.00
5,000.00

114,668.00
1,575.00

17,760.00
22,905.50
20,483.40
3,622.00

15,000.00
2,134.00

10,910.50
19,007.00
14,221.04
24,152.00

3,580.00
78,000.00
10,310.00

2,354.00
271,055.(10

6,694.18
12,235.08

15,075.00
13,347.35
20,867.50
19,337.96

4,442.51)
27,448.67
10,425.00
6,719.60
8,470.88

25,288.46
22,663.64

6,010.00
11,550.00
30,091.41
22,570.00

6,365.53
10,050.00
20,303.20

7,612.00
24,677.00
12,535.00
97.183.00
6,045.00

159,000.00

12,400.00
36,014.62
3,070.00

45,139.17
8,242.63
5,236.96
6,000.00
2,250.00

29,439.82
1,976.42
6, 1 57.00

11,159.00
55,312.90

158,719.00

$2,632,195.26
131.000.00

$2,766,193.26

Twrmm
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$209,000.00

Services Rendered by the Frem Oct. 1, 1921, te Sept. 30, 1922
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Conducted classes for approximately 1000 foreign-bor- n and their children.
Touched lives of 4000 children; furnished 1443 adults with employment.
Treated 195 patients in hospital; 2276 in free dispensary; 31,122 visits m.ide te homes.
Cared for about 43 children each day of the year.
60 little ones given a true home for the year.
Handled 1613 boys; 1000 placed in positions; 589 sent te camp.
Helpful training given 3290 bejs; 3 medals for life saving awarded.
Gave outings te 60 children every 2 weeks for 12 weeks.
Published weekly bulletins and valuable reports en city affairs.
Training given 3236 girls and women, free lecturesen health given 15,000 ether persons.
2400 children cared for a total of 742,045 days; many children placed in private homes.
242 children given support; nearly 1000 fivcn medical attention.
Treated in clinics, 2120; otherwise treated, 956.
Cared for 63 children a total of 17,168 days.
Nearly 200 persons cared for in various ways.
Provided 6538 days' care for 21 children.
At least 4000 persons helped through its activities.
Helped in inspection of shops and enforcement of laws relating te women and children.
9 mothers and 75 children each given 2 weeks of fresh air.
Treated in hospital, 263 patients; in free dispensary, 4182; 1448 visits made te homes.
Provided educational and recreational opportunities for 1700 girls; 800 entertained at Ledge.
Gave 13,890 days' care te children of school age.

Help given 286 families, comprising 1716 individu als.
Supplied 32 tens of coal, 6725 quarts of milk, 361 pairs of shoes, much clothing and ether necessaries.
Employment given 30 te 40 women 5 days a week for 6 months.

Frem 45 te 48 children given a home for the year.
Cared for 40 children daily throughout the year.
Helped 40 mothers and ever 250 children in classes and clinics; 400 daily enjoyed playgrounds.
Gave lodging to 37,506; meals te 55,705; free baths te 7051.
Treated in hospital, 2999 patients; in free dispensary, 5912.
Cared for 701 girls in summer camp.
Helpful work carried te 2396 girls in 129 troops.
112 girls cared for in their homes or in private families.
Treated in hospital, 5758 patients; in free dispensary, 8712; responded te 836 ambulance calls.
Cared for a total of 4126 children while mothers worked.
23 children kept happy and safe each day of the year.
Trcutcd free 6194 patients, a total of 11,744 treatments; 11,910 visits made te homes.
Provided 35 destitute children with home and care.
Gave a home te 35 in all mothers with babies, children, old women.
Furnished free care and employment for 9591 days te 226 persons.
50 boys given a geed home for the year.
Supplied meals and cere for 39 children daily while mothers worked.
Handled 9868 cases, made 1981 visits te homes.
Treated in hospital, 2028 patients; in free dispensary, 24,666.
Cared for from 39 te 41 children for the year.
Treated in hospital, 1895 patients; in free dispensary, 10,652, a total of 19,749 days' care.
Made 167 visits te homes of patients.
113 persons cared for a total of 41,245 days; 123,735 meals furnished.
Treated 8860 patients in hospital; 34,210 in free dispensary; 8152 visits made te homes.
Cared for from 35 te 55 children a day.
Treated in hospital, 1888 patients; in free dispensary, 1091; performed 883 major operations.
Enabled many needy women te dispose of handiwork.
Assisted 300 families and 1972 known individuals, besides many ethers.
Made approximately 17 little tots happy and comfortable
Treated in hospitals, 8817 patients; in free dispensaries, 34,574, a total of 123,390 treatments.
Handled 3948 cases; made 1616 visits te homes.
1552 patients treated in hospital; 2021 in free dispensary; 435 ambulance calls made.
Treated in hospital, 1074 patients; 700 of them free.
An average of 12 persons cared for each night during the year.
Cared for upwards of 70,000 homeless or suffering animals.
Werk represents care of 3157 children each for 1 day.
Suitable feed daily supplied te sick and ailing.
Furnished instruction te 355; recreation te 2580.
850 patients treated in wards; 18,250 in free dispensaries; 500 in prevention clinics.
Treated in hospital, 1606 patients, 779 of them free; in free dispensary, 5643.
Care and shelter given 140 women a total of 51,100 days.
168 inmates cared for a total of 91,320 days.
Nurses made 1073 visits te homes; 511 te schools, etc., in 5 rural communities.
Care and support provided for 93 orphans, 78 of them free.
Looked after ever 1000 shut-in- s, cheering, making comfortable and relieving distress.
Gave treatment to 95 patients a total of 30,415 days.
Treated in hospital, 6151 patients; in free dispensary, 43,190; in mental department. 634.
Assisted hundreds of discharged prisoners.
Trained 800 studenta in social service and health work.
324 children cared for a total of 3881 days and saved from
Gave 365 days' care and interesting employment te 110 blind men.
Supplied lodging and care te 281; 1301 mere were visited and helped.
Treated in free dispensary, 543 patients; clinics in 8 hospitals.
Gave a total of 3503 days' care te 1256 children.
Frem 42 te 48 babies given n right start in life.
Made 25,697 inspections; procured 6958 violation abatements.
512 patients treated in hospital, 184 of them free; 1443 in free dispensary.
Treated in hospital, 837 patients; in dispensary, 8238.
Assisted 1672 persons during the jear.
Foed, clothing and relief supplied te ever 6000 individuals.
Trained 39 women as occupational aides.
Acted as clearing house for all agencies, clearing 57,742 inquiries and making 107,101 reports.
Aided 18,893 individuals in 4738 families; 43,516 visits made.
Supplied 6854 lodgings and 15,571 meals te women and children.
Furnished gardens and seeds te 645 worthy families.
207,634 baths provided te men, women and children.
Linked charity work of all communities for general geed.
Investigated ever 300 cases; distributed 100.000 abstracts of child labor law.
Over 1200 persons enjoyed the several classes and recreations.
Treated in hospital and dispensary, 20,193 16,200 of them free.
Extended house privileges te 3622 women and children.
Gave treatment te 1244 patients in hospital; 12,999 in free dispensarr.
Benefited in various vvavs about 2000 persons weekly, mostly women "and children.
Furnished meals and cure for 1G children daily.
Cared for 17 children daily throughout the year while mothers worked.
Lodging furnished te 36,027; meal tickets te 12,706; emplejment te 1203.
450 weekly taught music in some form; 300 weekly enjoyed concerts.
13,870 days' care was provided 751 women and children.
Reached and aided in different vvavs 1250 persons.
Supplied 278,445 penny lunches, 2987 quarts of milk and many ether nerds.
Treated in hospital, 1424 patients. 253 of them free; in free disnensarv, 5475.
A total of 9331 children cared for while mothers worked.
Cared for 248 women and 203 babies, an average of 4 months each.
T"jaL Iy.UnmJe.r i",f P"8,0"? E"cn, id .16,601; of these, 5496 were given direction and information.Aided G226 individuals in 1514 families.
3096 men, women and children given broader vision of life.
Entertained 938 bejs. girls and mothers for 10-da- y periods.
198,156 visits made; 26,257 patients attended.
700 different persons reached niid aided in classes, clubs and clinics.
Acted for 124 argencies in making budgets, plnnning work and raising fund. 52,070,616 in suhstnpM.ins ,r

tained from 60,764 people. Mere than 9j nlreadv collected and disburs-ed- .
ni-uii-- iii uuBmiii,.e;j. pnuenih; in iree aispcnsary, iMil,
1900 treated in hospitals, 712 of them free; 2206 in freeHelp given te 762 different nersens. white and eelnrnrl

lispensary.
.2379 children given counsel as te school courses and 318G suitable emnlevmentCared for 329 patients; made 8000 visits te homes.
Provided safety and comfort for 17 children daily.
850 boys given instruction and recreation through classes, gymnasium, etc210 foreign-bor- n taught American ideals.
Treated In hospital, 2998 patients, 720 of them free; in free dispensarv, 2000.Cared for 10 children each day while mothers worked.
At least 700 different persons found help here.
Rnaehri lT n?00.influenced

b 5 8 Jnenr" ""'T thre,uKh cInss". Kymnasium. lecture, et.c.
"l? eung women.

1900 girls benefited by conferences and classes; 3200 mere by recreation work.

b member agencies the amount borrowed byfrom during July and August, 1922, te meet cuirentexpenses, estimated at an amount somewhat in excess of $209000,000.

SECOND ANNUAL CAMPAIGN BEGINS TODAY
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